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Wednesday, October 24
Annenberg Conference Room (109), Lou Henry Hoover Building

8:00 A.M. Continental Breakfast

8:30 A.M. Welcome and Opening Remarks
John Raisian, Sam Nunn, Sergio Duarte, Max Kampelman, and George Shultz

9:30 A.M. Session I: Force Reductions and Redeployment
James Goodby
David Holloway
Bruce Blair
Rose Gottemoeller

x  Further Reductions in Nuclear Forces
X Dealerting Strategic Forces
X Eliminating Short-Range Nuclear Weapons Designed to be Forward-Deployed

1:00 P.M. Lunch

2:00 p.M. Session II: Controls on Nuclear Weapons and Fuel
James Timbie
Robert Einhorn
Matthew Bunn

x  Preventing the Spread of Enrichment and Reprocessing

x  Controlling Fissile Materials Worldwide: A Fissile Material Cutoff Treaty
and Beyond

X Securing Nuclear Stockpiles Worldwide



5:00 P.M.

6:00 P.M.

Meeting Adjourns

Reception & Dinner
Faculty Club, 439 Lagunita Drive, Stanford Campus

Thursday, October 25

Annenberg Conference Room (109), Lou Henry Hoover Building

8:00 A.M.

8:30 A.M.

11:30 A.M.

12:30 P.M.

1:30 P.M.

2:30 P.M.

5:00 P.M.

Continental Breakfast

Session III: Test Restraints and Verification
Raymond Jeanloz
Raymond Juzaitis

x  Comprehensive Nuclear Test Ban Treaty and U.S. Security
xt  Challenges of Verification and Compliance within a State of Universal Latency

Session IV: Regional Confrontations and Nuclear Weapons Proliferation
Jack Matlock

Lunch
Session V: Turning the Goal of a World without Nuclear Weapons into a

Joint Enterprise
Max Kampelman

x  Intensive Work with Leaders of Countries’ Possessing Nuclear Weapons

Session VI: Getting to Zero
All participants

Meeting Adjourns
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