

# **REYKJAVIK REVISITED:**

# STEPS TOWARD A WORLD FREE OF NUCLEAR WEAPONS

October 24-25, 2007 Hoover Institution Stanford University

### <u>Wednesday, October 24</u> Annenberg Conference Room (109), Lou Henry Hoover Building

- 8:00 A.M. Continental Breakfast
- 8:30 A.M. Welcome and Opening Remarks John Raisian, Sam Nunn, Sergio Duarte, Max Kampelman, and George Shultz
- 9:30 A.M. Session I: Force Reductions and Redeployment James Goodby David Holloway Bruce Blair Rose Gottemoeller
  - ¤ Further Reductions in Nuclear Forces
  - ¤ Dealerting Strategic Forces
  - ¤ Eliminating Short-Range Nuclear Weapons Designed to be Forward-Deployed

#### 1:00 P.M. Lunch

- 2:00 P.M. Session II: Controls on Nuclear Weapons and Fuel James Timbie Robert Einhorn Matthew Bunn
  - ¤ Preventing the Spread of Enrichment and Reprocessing
  - × Controlling Fissile Materials Worldwide: A Fissile Material Cutoff Treaty and Beyond
  - × Securing Nuclear Stockpiles Worldwide

5:00 P.M. Meeting Adjourns	
----------------------------	--

6:00 P.M. Reception & Dinner Faculty Club, 439 Lagunita Drive, Stanford Campus

## Thursday, October 25

### Annenberg Conference Room (109), Lou Henry Hoover Building

8:00 A.M.	Continental Breakfast
8:30 A.M.	<b>Session III: Test Restraints and Verification</b> Raymond Jeanloz Raymond Juzaitis
	<ul> <li>Comprehensive Nuclear Test Ban Treaty and U.S. Security</li> <li>Challenges of Verification and Compliance within a State of Universal Latency</li> </ul>
11: <b>30</b> а.м.	Session IV: Regional Confrontations and Nuclear Weapons Proliferation Jack Matlock
12:30 p.m.	Lunch
1:30 p.m.	Session V: Turning the Goal of a World without Nuclear Weapons into a Joint Enterprise Max Kampelman
	× Intensive Work with Leaders of Countries' Possessing Nuclear Weapons
2:30 p.m.	Session VI: Getting to Zero All participants
5:00 p.m.	Meeting Adjourns